503410622 07/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3457257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3D BIOTEK LLC	07/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING ADVANCED MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5 KAITUO ROAD, SUITE A403	
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12823599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4267

Email: Joann.Miceli@dbr.com Correspondent Name: ZHUN LU, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 1410

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ZHUN LU** SIGNATURE: /ZHUN LU/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=3DAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036189 FRAME: 0876

503410622

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3D Biotek LLC, a limited liability company of New Jersey, located at 675 U.S. Highway 1, North Brunswick, NJ 08902, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599; and

WHEREAS, Beijing Advanced Medical Technologies, Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of China, having a place of business at 5 Kaituo Road, Suite A403, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100085, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and wider said U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599 and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599 to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein.

Upon execution of this Assignment, all rights title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599 will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599 is granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/823,599, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for use and behoof of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND Assignor(s) hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: All registered practitioners at Customer No. 123223

> DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 222 Delaware Avenue, Ste. 1410 Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1621

3D Biotek LLC

Date: $\frac{7/27}{2015}$

By: W/Za WING K. LAU.

CEO, 3D BIOTEK LLC

PATENT REEL: 036189 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 07/28/2015